

è

T.P.(Crl.) No. 135 OF 2004
ITEM No.18

Court No. 1

SECTION XVIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition.(Crl.) No. 135/2004

VINAY KUMAR PODAR

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

NANDINI PODAR

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for stay and exemption from filing O.T.)
(With Office Report)

Date : 04/10/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner (s)

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal,Adv.

Ms.Inklee Barooah, Adv.

Mr. Saqib, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Ms. Rohina Nath, adv.

Mr. Umesh Kumar Khaitan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List for final hearing and disposal in the month of November, 2004. Rejoinder, if any, filed within four weeks shall be taken on record.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master

Court Master