

ITEM NO.61

COURT NO.1

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO. 135 OF 2004

VINAY KUMAR PODAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NANDINI PODAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing OT, stay and office report)

(For Final Disposal)

WITH

T.P.(C) NO. 849 of 2004 (for preliminary hearing) (Vinay Kumar Podar vs.

Nandini Podar)

(With appln.(s) for ex-Parte stay and office report)

Date: 06/12/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

The learned counsel for the parties are hopeful of a settlement between the parties.

Adjourned by six weeks.

The learned counsel for the respondent states that till the next date the proceedings in the trial court shall not be pursued.

Tag with TP(Crl.) No. 135/2004.

(D.P. WALIA)

COURT MASTER

(RADHA R. BHATIA)

COURT MASTER