

î

T.P.(Crl.) No. 135 OF 2004

ITEM No.45

Court No. 1

SECTION XVIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition.(Crl.) No. 135/2004

VINAY KUMAR PODAR

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

NANDINI PODAR

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for stay and exemption from filing O.T. and Office Report)
(For Final Disposal)
With

T.P.(C) No.849/2004 (Vijay Kumar Podar vs. Nandini Podar)
(with appln.(s) for stay)

Date : 17/01/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner (s)Mr.Saqib, Adv.
Ms. Kamini Jaiswal,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Ms. Rohina Nath, Adv.
Mr. Umesh Kumar Khaitan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On a joint prayer, adjourned by six weeks.

(D.P. WALIA)
COURT MASTER

(RADHA R. BHATIA)
COURT MASTER