

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 135 OF 2004

VINAY KUMAR PODAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NANDINI PODAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay & exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

(For final disposal)

WITH

T.P.(C) NO. 849 of 2004 - With appln. for stay

Date: 13/01/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

Mrs. Shomila Bakshi, Adv.

Mrs. Sunita Dwivedi, Adv.

Ms. Rani, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Parikh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Rohina Nath, Adv.

Mr. J. Muzaffar, Adv.

Mr. Umesh Kumar Khaitan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel submits that eight weeks time may be granted as there is a possibility of mutual settlement between the parties.

As prayed, list the matters after eight weeks.

(S. Thapar)

(Radha R. Bhatia)

PS to Registrar

Court Master